

**T.P. Civ. No. 4/26**  
**Mohinder Kumar Verma Through Lr Vs. Rajesh Verma**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-000965-2026**

**17.02.2026**

***Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.***

Present: Sh. Sumit Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner along with LR of petitioner.  
Sh. Chander Mal, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1 and 2.  
Son of Rajesh Verma respondent No. 1 in person.  
Sh. JK Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 5 along with respondent No. 5.

Reply has already been filed. Copy supplied.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

**Reader / 17.02.2026.**