

T.P. Civ No. 4/26
Mohinder Kumar Verma Through Lr v. Rajesh Verma
CNR No. DLWT01-00965-2026

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Aman Rajput, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner along with LR of the petitioner
Sh. Chander Mal, Ld. Counsel for the LRs of respondent no. 1 and respondent no. 2.
None for the respondent nos. 3 and 4.
Sh. JK Sharma and Sh. Sachin Rathour, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 5 along with respondent No. 5.

Respondent nos. 3 and 4 are unserved.

Let notice of the transfer petition be issued to the respondent nos. 3 and 4 on filing of PF, Speed Post, Courier and through all approved electronic modes and also through **affixation**, returnable for NDOH.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed replication.
Copy supplied.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.04.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/16.03.2026