

**T.P. Civ. No. 4/26**  
**Mohinder Kumar Verma Through Lr Vs. Rajesh Verma & Ors.**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-000965-2026**

**16.04.2026**

Present: Sh. Aman Rajput, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner along with LR of the petitioner.  
Sh. Chander Mal, Ld. Counsel for the LRs of respondent no. 1 and respondent no. 2.  
Sh. J.K. Sharma and Sh. Sachin Rathour, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 5 along with respondent No. 5.

Trial court record be requisitioned for 11:00 Am.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/16.04.2026**

At 11:00 AM

Present: Sh. Aman Rajput, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner along with LR of the petitioner.  
Sh. Chander Mal, Ld. Counsel for the LRs of respondent no. 1 and respondent no. 2.  
Sh. J.K. Sharma and Sh. Sachin Rathour, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 5 along with respondent No. 5.

Trial court record put up.

The petitioner has filed an application for summoning of the original record of the Civil Suit No. 326557/2011 titled as “Harish Chand Verma v. Bharat Singh & Ors.”. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the revisionist that he has filed a CM(M) No. 94/2026 titled as “*Sulexna Verma v. Rajesh Verma & Ors.*” before the Hon’ble High Court of Delhi against the orders of the

Ld. Trial Court dated 18.10.2025 and 01.12.2025.

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent states that in the said CM(M), one of the prayers is also for transfer of the case which has also been made in the present petition.

The Petitioner is directed to produce the copy of the CM (Main) along with the copy of the latest order therein on the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.05.2026**.

Trial Court record be sent back today itself.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/16.04.2026**