

T.P. Civ No. 4/26
Mohinder Kumar Verma Through Lr Vs. Rajesh Verma
CNR No. DLWT01-000965-2026

04.05.2026

Present: Sh. Aman Rajput, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner along with LR of the petitioner.
Sh. Chander Mal, Ld. Counsel for the LRs of respondent no. 1 and respondent no. 2.
None for the respondent no. 4.
Sh. J.K. Sharma and Sh. Sachin Rathour, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 5 along with respondent No. 5.

An application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC filed. Copy be supplied to the opposite side.

Let the reply, if any, be filed by the respondents to the aforesaid application within one month from today with advance copy to the opposite party against due acknowledgment.

Copy of CM(M) petition filed. Copy be supplied to the opposite side.

As per the directions stated in the order-sheet dated 16.04.2026, petitioner is again directed to file the copy of the latest order passed in the CM Main by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has also filed the copies of the application dated 22.08.2025 for recalling of witness, copy of application for setting aside order dated 18.10.2025 and copy of the application under Section 151 CPC moved by the petitioner before the Trial Court. Copy be supplied to the opposite side.

Trial court record be requisitioned two days prior to the
NDOH.

Put up for arguments on the aforesaid application on
19.05.2026.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/04.05.2026