

T.P. Civ No. 4/26

MOHINDER KUMAR VERMA Through LR Vs. RAJESH VERMA
CNR No. DLWT01-000965-2026

19.05.2026

Present: Sh. Aman Rajput, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner along with LR of the petitioner.
Proxy Counsel for Sh. Chander Mal, Ld. Counsel for the LRs of respondent no. 1 and respondent no. 2.
None for the respondent no. 4.
Sh. J.K. Sharma and Sh. Sachin Rathour, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 5 along with respondent No. 5

Reply to the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC filed on behalf of the respondent no. 5. Copy supplied.

Petitioner has filed the copy of the order dated 15.01.2026 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, copy of application, reply and order dated 13.05.2025. Copy supplied.

Arguments addressed.

Put up for clarifications, if any / orders on **30.05.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/19.05.2026