

**T.P. Civ No. 4/26**

**MOHINDER KUMAR VERMA Through LR Vs. RAJESH VERMA**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-000965-2026**

**30.05.2026**

Present: Sh. Aman Rajput, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Chander Mal, Ld. Counsel for the LRs of respondent no. 1 and respondent no. 2.  
None for the respondent no. 4.  
Sh. J.K. Sharma Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 5 along with respondent No. 5.

Comments of the Ld. District Judge-10, THC, Delhi has been opened in the open Court from the sealed cover, perused and resealed.

Written submissions has already been filed by the petitioner. Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that he has not received the copy of written submissions filed by the petitioner. Let copy be supplied.

Clarifications made.

Put up for orders on **03.06.2026**.

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/30.05.2026**