

T.P. Civ No. 4/26

MOHINDER KUMAR VERMA Through LR Vs. RAJESH VERMA
CNR No. DLWT01-000965-2026

03.06.2026

Present: None for the petitioner.
None for the LRs of respondent no. 1 and respondent no. 2.
None for the respondent no. 4.
Sh. J.K. Sharma Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 5 along
with respondent No. 5.

Put up for orders at 4:00 PM.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/03.06.2026

At 4:00 PM

Present: Ms. Sulexna Verma, LR of petitioner in person with Sh.
Aman Rajput, Ld. Counsel.
None for the respondents.

Vide a separate detailed order of the even date announced in
the open court, the transfer petition under Section 24 of the CPC is
dismissed. Copy of the order along with the TCR be sent to the Ld. trial
court. File be consigned to the Record Room.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/03.06.2026